A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, 

COLORADO, AUTHORIZING THE SIGNING OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH 

ADAMS COUNTY FOR THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINE HUNDRED 

EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($983,650.00), 

FOR THE “CFRT (COLORADO FRONT RANGE TRAIL) ALONG THE SOUTH 

PLATTE RIVER” PROJECT; AUTHORIZING THE CITY’S MATCHING 

OBLIGATION OF FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS ($567,410.00) AND PREVIOUS GRANT FUNDING 

RECEIVED IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION SIXTY THOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS ($1,060,470.00) FROM GREAT OUTDOORS 

COLORADO AND COLORADO DIVISION OF PARKS AND WILDLIFE; AND 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AND EXECUTE THE GRANT 

AGREEMENT.  

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-63 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Brighton determines that it was